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CoC Number: TX-600
CoC Name: Dallas City & County, Irving CoC
Total Award: $17,036,008

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 9 $10,921,597 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 9  $10,921,597 64%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 3 $1,935,450 3 $1,015,387 0 $0 0 $0 nla 6 $2,950,837 17%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $306,978 4 $1,086,714 0 $0 0 $0 nla 5 $1,393,692 8%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 1 $332,256 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $332,256 2%
HMIS 0 $0 0 $0 1 $500,000 0 $0 nla 1 $500,000 3%
Safe Haven 0 $0 1 $404,065 0 $0 0 $0 nla 1 $404,065 2%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $533,561 1 $533,561 3%
GRAND TOTAL 4 $2,242,428 18 $13,760,019 1 $500,000 0 $0 $533,561 24 $17,036,008
% of Total Award 13.1% 80.7% 2.9% 0% 3.1%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Metrocare Services Leasing (Consolidated) Renewal project $3,699,165.00
CitySquare (formerly Central Dallas Ministries) Destination Home (Combo Irving) Renewal project $3,540,620.00
PWA Caoalition of Dallas, Inc. d/b/a AIDS Services of Dallas  Hillcrest House 2019 Renewal project $988,381.00
CITY OF DALLAS Shelter Plus Care Renewal project $925,954.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Housing Crisis Center

Housing Crisis Center

Housing Crisis Center

Family Gateway, Inc.

CitySquare (formerly Central Dallas Ministries)

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Shelter Ministries of Dallas dba Austin Street Center
Bridge Steps

Housing Crisis Center

Housing Crisis Center

Family Gateway, Inc.

Promise House Inc.

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Hope's Door
City of McKinney
Texas Muslim Women's Foundation, Inc.

Promise House Inc.
CitySquare (formerly Central Dallas Ministries)

Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

Metro Dallas Homeless Alliance

HMIS

Grantee Name

Metro Dallas Homeless Alliance

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Veterans Housing Partnership
Permanent Housing (Family) ACE
Permanent Housing Services

PSH 18

OnTRAC Permanent Housing

Project Name

Rapid Rehousing

New Project Application FY19 Bridge Steps
Home Again

My Residence- Rapid Program

FG Rapid Rehousing

Promise House Rapid Rehousing Program

Project Name

TH-RRH Project 2019
City of McKinney Rapid Rehousing

Texas Muslim Women's Foundation Transitional Housing

and Rapid Rehousing Renewal FY2019
Promise House Wesley Inn
ONnTRAC Dallas TH/RRH

Project Name
CAS FY2019

Project Name

HMIS 2018 COMBINED
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type
New project
New project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
New project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Expansion project

$472,139.00
$376,001.00
$370,997.00
$296,479.00
$251,861.00

Awarded Amount

$1,154,508.00
$450,979.00
$418,746.00
$412,763.00
$329,963.00
$183,878.00

Awarded Amount

$422,924.00
$306,978.00
$275,317.00

$199,431.00
$189,042.00

Awarded Amount

$332,256.00

Awarded Amount

$500,000.00
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Safe Haven

Grantee Name Project Name

Project Type Awarded Amount
Metrocare Services Safe Haven Renewal project $404,065.00
CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Metro Dallas Homeless Alliance CoC Planning Project FY2019 Planning project $533,561.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.





