

## **HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

CoC Number: TX-600

**CoC Name:** Dallas City & County, Irving CoC

**Total Award: \$17,036,008** 

### **Awards by Component:**

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects¹	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total of Proj		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	, 0	\$0	9	\$10,921,597	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	9	\$10,921,597	64%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	3	\$1,935,450	3	\$1,015,387	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	6	\$2,950,837	17%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$306,978	4	\$1,086,714	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	5	\$1,393,692	8%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	1	\$332,256	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$332,256	2%
HMIS	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$500,000	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$500,000	3%
Safe Haven	0	\$0	1	\$404,065	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$404,065	2%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$533,561	1	\$533,561	3%
GRAND TOTAL	4	\$2,242,428	18	\$13,760,019	1	\$500,000	0	\$0	\$533,561	24	\$17,036,008	
% of Total Award		13.1%		80.7%		2.9%		0%	3.1%			

#### **Project level award summary:**

### **Permanent Housing**

## **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	<b>Awarded Amount</b>
Metrocare Services	Leasing (Consolidated)	Renewal project	\$3,699,165.00
CitySquare (formerly Central Dallas Ministries)	Destination Home (Combo Irving)	Renewal project	\$3,540,620.00
PWA Coalition of Dallas, Inc. d/b/a AIDS Services of Dallas	Hillcrest House 2019	Renewal project	\$988,381.00
CITY OF DALLAS	Shelter Plus Care	Renewal project	\$925,954.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



# **HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

Housing Crisis Center	Veterans Housing Partnership	Renewal project	\$472,139.00
Housing Crisis Center	Permanent Housing (Family) ACE	Renewal project	\$376,001.00
Housing Crisis Center	Permanent Housing Services	Renewal project	\$370,997.00
Family Gateway, Inc.	PSH 18	Renewal project	\$296,479.00
CitySquare (formerly Central Dallas Ministries)	OnTRAC Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$251,861.00

#### PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Shelter Ministries of Dallas dba Austin Street Center	Rapid Rehousing	New project	\$1,154,508.00
Bridge Steps	New Project Application FY19 Bridge Steps	New project	\$450,979.00
Housing Crisis Center	Home Again	Renewal project	\$418,746.00
Housing Crisis Center	My Residence- Rapid Program	Renewal project	\$412,763.00
Family Gateway, Inc.	FG Rapid Rehousing	New project	\$329,963.00
Promise House Inc.	Promise House Rapid Rehousing Program	Renewal project	\$183,878.00

### Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Hope's Door	TH-RRH Project 2019	Renewal project	\$422,924.00
City of McKinney	City of McKinney Rapid Rehousing	New project	\$306,978.00
Texas Muslim Women's Foundation, Inc.	Texas Muslim Women's Foundation Transitional Housing and Rapid Rehousing Renewal FY2019	Renewal project	\$275,317.00
Promise House Inc.	Promise House Wesley Inn	Renewal project	\$199,431.00
CitySquare (formerly Central Dallas Ministries)	OnTRAC Dallas TH/RRH	Renewal project	\$189,042.00

## **Supportive Services Only**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Metro Dallas Homeless Alliance	CAS FY2019	Renewal project	\$332,256.00

#### **HMIS**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Metro Dallas Homeless Alliance	HMIS 2018 COMBINED	Expansion project	\$500,000.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



# **HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

Safe Haven

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Metrocare Services Safe Haven Renewal project \$404,065.00

**CoC Planning Grant** 

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Metro Dallas Homeless Alliance CoC Planning Project FY2019 Planning project \$533,561.00